## **RESOLUTION NO. 12**

2009/2010

## AUTHORIZING MEMBERSHIP IN THE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING NETWORK

WHEREAS, school districts in the State of Washington are authorized by RCW 28A.320 and RCW 39.34, to enter into cooperative agreements for the purchase of various equipment, supplies and services; and

WHEREAS, Kennewick School District No. 17 desires to reduce costs in purchasing various equipment, supplies and services for use in the school district through competitively bid contracts; and

WHEREAS, the Kennewick School District recognizes that membership in The Cooperative Purchasing Network (TCPN) will permit the District to access competitively solicited purchasing contracts offering a broad range of products and services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Kennewick School District No. 17, Benton County, Washington authorizes the Superintendent or designee to enter into a Purchasing Membership Agreement with The Cooperative Purchasing Network.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Kennewick School District No. 17, Benton County, Washington.

Dated this 24th day of March 2010.

Secretary to the Board

Chairperson of the Board of Directors

Member of the Board of Directors

From: Candice Nunn [mailto:cnunn@esc4.net]
Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2010 11:48 AM
To: Vic Roberts
Subject: TCPN Membership

Congratulations! We have received your Membership Agreement and have added your name and entity to our Membership list. You and your entity are now authorized to begin purchasing from any and all of our Official Contract Holders. A complete list of all contracts can be found on our website at <a href="https://www.TCPN.org">www.TCPN.org</a>. Be sure to check the website frequently for updates and news about exciting new contracts and vendors. Or subscribe online to our RSS feed and have news sent to you automatically!

We look forward to working with you and appreciate you participating in our purchasing cooperative. If we can be of assistance in any way, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Josen Wickel

Director, TCPN

## Candice Nunn

TCPN Secretary



The Cooperative Purchasing Network

7145 W. Tidwell Rd Houston, TX 77092-2096 713-744-6394 www.tcpn.org